UNOFFICIABE

SR I

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
ELIZABETH S. HELM
DONCHOE, “JAMESON & CARROLL | |
1201 ELM STREET, SUITE 340:; R Please return to: RICK LUCCHESI
DALLAS, TE 75270 Ticar Title Insurance

203 N. LaSalle, Suite 1400
WHEN RECORDED SEND TO Chicago, IL 60601
ELIZABETH §. HELM  Re:  N3930-14 =B
DONOHOE, JAMESON & CARROLL
1201 ELM STREET, SUITE 3400
DALLAS, TEXAS“.75270

92905195

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

among

LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS, INC.,
NATIOMSEAMK OF TEXAS, N.A.,
THE FIRST NATIONAL SANK OF CHICAGO, TRUSTEE,
CRESTAR B2w~N, TRUSTEE,
angd
UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANMZ QF NEW YORK, TRUSTEE

S6TSO62Z6

DATED AS OF:
November 1, 1992

E¥(-01 RECOROING $49.00

T#353 TRAN 2875 12/02/92 t4:48:00

WINGE #-92-90%195
COuK CRNTY RECORDER




THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
"Amendment.” ) is made as of this lst day of November, 1992, to alter
and amend that Mortgage and Security Agreement ("Mortgage”) dated
a3 of Juna 1, 1991 from Grantor (as hereinafter defined) for the
equal and ratable benefit of Beneficiaries (as hereinafter
defined), recorded in Volume , Page of the
., by LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS, INC., a
corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws
of the ftata of Texas ("Grantor"), and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGL, as trustes, together with its successors and assigns, in
its capazity as trustee for the owners of the Schaumburg Bonds (as
defined in che Mortgage) (the "Schaumburg Trustee”), CRESTAR BANK,
successor o +«™MITED VIRGINIA BANK, together with its successors and
assigns, in ity capacity as trustee for the owners of the Virginia
Bonds (as defined in the Mortgage) {the "Virginia Trustee"), UNITED
STATES TRUST COMEFANY OF NEW YORK, together with ite successors and
assigns, in its caozcity as trustee for the holders of the Elk
Grove Bonds (as defined in the Mortgage) (the "ElK Grove Trustee")
(the Schaumburg Trust3e, the Virginia Trustee, the Elk Grove
Trustee and The First Naticnal Bank of Chicago, in its capacity as
trustee for the owners of tae TDonds described in the Mortgage other
than the Schaumburg Bonds, &re herein collectively referred to as
the "Trustees"), and NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A., a national banking
assoclation, formerly known 8s WCNB Texas National Bank (the
"Bank"). Hereinafter, the Trusteasr and the Bank are collectively
referred to as the "Beneficiaries, " unless otherwise specified.

WITNESSEYH:

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to amend the ¥urtgage to describe in
more detail the indebtedness secured by the Mertgage, to replace
the description of the Harlingen Bonds with the “dzscription of the
Nacogdoches Bonda (as defined herein), and to mske certain other
changes agreeable to the parties;

WHEREAS, the Beneficiaries are willing to amend +tan Mortgege
in the manner set forth in this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties
agree as follows:

1, All defined terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the Mortgage.

2. The first paragraph of paragraph (a) is deleted, and the
following subparagraph is gsubstituted therefor:

*(a) the payment of all the Indebtedness (as defined in
the hereinafter identified Reimbursement Agreements) of ths
Grantor and LO-Baton Rouge Joint Venture (the 'Joint Venture')
to the Bank, and also including, without limitation, all

61380526




UNOFFICIAL C
5 gD

P

ObY
PR I

indebtedness now or hereafter existing, incurred by the
Grantor and the Joint Venture under or in connection with the
following described Reimbursement Agreeaments by and between
the Grantor or the Joint Venture and the Bank (such
Reimbursement Agreements, as the same msy from time to time be
anended, modified or supplemented in acoordance with their
respaective terms, hereinafter individually ocalled o
'Reimbursement Agreement' end collectively called the
'Reimbursement Agreements'):"

3. Paragraphs a.(1), (1i), (ii1), (v), (vi), (vii), (viii),
(ix}, (»), (xi), (xii), (=iii) and (xiv) are deleted, and the
following paragraphs are substituted therefor:

"{1) Reimbursement Agreement dated as of December 1,
1991, pusviding for the issuance by the Bank of the Aurora
Letter of Zredit (hereinafter defined):;

(ii) “weimbursement Agreement deted as of July 1, 1991,
providing for tre issuance by the Bank of the Michigan Letter
of Credit (herainsfter defined);

(1ii) Reimburser.ant Agreement dated as of June 1, 1991,
providing for the issueroCe by the Bank of the Georgia Letter
of Credit (hereinafter cefined);

(v) Reimbursement Agirerent dated as of July 1, 1991,
providing for the issuance by tama Bank of the Texarkana Letter
of Credit (hereinafter definead);

(vi) Reimbursement Agreemer. dated as of November 1,
1992, providing for the issuence by the Bank of the
Nacogdoches Letter of Credit (hereinai’exr defined);

(vii} Reimbursemant Agreement dated <35 0of September 1,
1991, providing for the issuance by the Bank of the Bossier
Letter of Credit (hereinaitar defined);

€6ICO626

(viii) Reimbursement Agreement dated as of ‘Nuiember 1,
1991, providing for the issuance by the Bank of tlii El Paso
Letter of Credit (hereinafter defined);

(ix) Reimbursement Agreement dated as of December 1,
1991, providing for the issuance by the Bank of the Wheat
Ridge Letter of Credit (hereinafter defined}):

(x) Reimbursement Agreement dated asz of November 1,
1991, providing for the issuance by the Bank of the Eagle Pass
Letter of Credit (hereinafter defined);




SERCANR  { A 3

{(xi) Reimbursement Agreement dated as of June 1, 1992,
providing for the issuance by the Bank of ths Elk Grove Letter
of Credit (hereinafter defined);

(xii) Reimbursement Agreement dated as of June 1, 1992,
providing for the issuance by the Bank of the Virginia Letter
of Credit (hereinafter defined);

(xi11) Reimburasement Agreement dated as of January 1,
1992, providing for the issuance by the Bank of the California
Latter of Credit (hereinafter defined); and

(xiv) Reimbursement Agreement dated as of June 1, 1992,
provading for the issuance by the Bank of the Baton Rouge
Lettexr nf Credit {(hereinafter defined).”

4. The i{jixrst peragraph of paragraph (b) is deleted, and the
following paragraph is substituted theraefor:

*(b) the pavment of all indabtedness of the Grantor and
the Joint Venture now or hereafter existing under the
following described Loan Agreements, Refunding Agreemsnts and
Agreement of Sale w’.th the following described issuers (the
'Isguers’') and the prcaisizory notes issued by the Grantor and
the Joint Venture thereuider:"

5. Paragraphs b.(1), (1ii}) (iv), (v), (vii}, (viii), (ix),

(x), (xi), (=xii), {(xiii) and (xiv} are deleted and the following
peragraphs substituted theraefore:

*(1) Loan Agreement datead as of December 1, 1991,
between the OGrantor and the City o¢f Aurora, Colorado,
providing for a loan to the Grantor in the principal amount of
$3.605,000.00 as evidenced by the prculssory note of the
Grantor issued pursuant to such Loan Agreear~t in the form set
forth in Bxhibit 'A' thereto;

(1i1) Loan Agreement dated as of July 1, 19Y), between
the Grantor and The Economic Development Corpora’im of the
City of Kalamazoo, providing for a loan to the Grantca in the
principal amount of §2,740,000.00 as evidenced 'y the
promissory note of the Grantor issued pursuant to such Loan
Agreement in the form set forth in Exhibit 'A’ thereto:

(iv) Loan Agreement dated as of June 1, 1991, between
the Grantor and the Savannah Economic Development Authority,
providing for a loan to the Grantor in the principal amount of
83,550.000.00 as evidenced by the promissory note of the
Grantor issued pursuant to such Loan Agresement in the form set
forth in BExhibit 'A' thereto;




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

(v) Loan Agreement dated as of July 1, 1991, between the
Grantor and The Texarkana, Texas Industrial Development
Corporation, providing for a loan to the Grantor in the
principal amount of $3,240,000.00 as evidenced by the
promissory note of the Grantor issued pursuant to such Loan
Agreement in the form set forth in Exhibit 'A' thereto;

{vi) Loan Agreemert dated as of November 1, 1992,
between the Grantor and The Nacogdoches Industrial Development
Authority, Inc., providing for a loan to the Grantor in the
principal amount of 8§2,765,000.00 as avidenced by the
promissory note of the Grantor issued pursuant to such Losn
Apreament in the form set forth in Exhibit ‘A’ thereto;

(vii) Refunding Agreement dated as of September 1, 1991,
betweer. the Grantor and The Industrial Development Board of
the Pariash of Bossier, Louisiana, Inc., providing for a loan
to the Gruntor in the principal amount of $2,250,000.00 as
evidenced bv - the promissory note of the Grantor issued
pursuant to such Loan Agreement in the form set forth in
Exhibit 'A' thecnio;

(viii) Loan -Agreement dated as of November 1, 1991,
between the Grantor znd the City of El Paso, Industrial
Development Authority, facorporated, providing for a loan to
the Grantor in the principal amount of $2,530,000.00 as
evidenced by the promistory note of the Grantor issued
pursuant to such Loan Agreamant in the form set forth in
Exhibit 'A' thereto;

(ix) Loan Agreement dateC s of Decembear 1, 1991,
between the Grantor and the City of ~wheat Ridge, Colorado,
providing for s loan to the Grantor in thz principal amount of
§3,190,000.00 as evidenced by the prouissory note of the
Grantor issued pursuant to such Loan Agreen et in the form set
forth in Exhibit 'A‘' thereto;

{x) Loan Agreement dated as of November 1, 1991, betwesen
the Grantor and the Maverick County Industriali vswrelopment
Corporation, providing for & loan to the Grantor in the
principal amount of $3,030,000.00 as evidenced  »y the
promissory note of the Grantor issued pursuant to sucii Loan
Agreement in the form set forth in Exhibit 'A' thereto;

(xi) Loan Agreament dated as of October 1, 1984, between
the Grantor and tha Village of Elk Grove Village, Cook and
DuPage Counties, Illinois, as amended, providing for a loan to
the Grantor in the principal amount of 84,800,000.00 as
evidenced by the promissory note of the Grantor issued
pursuant to such Loan Agreement in the form set forth in
Exhibit 'A' thereto;

CEYSOE™6




i Ltbe P
RO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(xii) Agreement of Sale dated as of November 1, 1984,
batwean the Grantor and the Peninsula Ports Authority of
Virginia, as amended, providing for a loan to the Grantor in
the principal amount of $4,800,000.00 as svidenced by the
promissory note of the Grantor issued pursuant to such Loan
Agreement in the form set forth in Exhibit 'A' thereto;

(xi1i) Loan Agreement dated ag of January 1, 1992,
between the Grantor snd the City of Ban Bernardino, providing
for a loan to the Grantor in the principal amount of
$6,670,000.00 es evidenced by the promissory note of the
Grantor issuad pursuant to such Loan Agraeement in the form set
forth in Exhibit 'A' thereto; and

ixlv) Refunding Agreement dated as of June 1, 1992,
betwee:- LQ~Baton Rouge Joint Venture and the Industrisl
Develcpment Board of the Parish of East Baton Rouge,
Louigiany, Inc., providing for a loan to LQ-Baton Rouge Joint
Vanture in “te principal amount of §3,475,000.00 as evidenced
by the promissory note of LQ-Baton Rouge Joint Venture issued
pursuant to such-Loan Agreement in the form get forth in
Exhibit 'A' theretr.”

6. The first paragi'aph after subparagraph b.{xiv) is amended
to add the words "Refundirg ’greements” and "“Agreement of Sale”
after the words "Loan Agreemants” in the first line thereof.

7. Paragreph (c) is deleiei end the following paragraph is
substituted therefor:

"(c) the performance of ali chligations of the Grantor
under this Mortgage and of the Gr=.tor and the Joint Venture
in the other Related Documants to wliich the Grantor or the
Joint Venture is 8 party (as such terrs are defined in the
Reimtursement Agreements), including - ihH Reimbursement
Agraesments; and”

8. Paragraphs d.{1), (1i), (1i1), (v), (vi), (v3ad), (viid),
(ix), (x), (=i), (xii), (xiii) end (xiv) are delatsi and the
following paragraphs substituted therefore:

"(1) 1Irrevocable Letter of Craedit dated Decemocr 20,
1991, in the original amount of 83,687.614.58, issued by the
Bank on behalf of the Grantor for the Benefit of The First
Naticnal Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the
igsuance of bonds by the City of Aurora, Colorado {the ‘Aurora
Latter of Credit');

(1i) Irrevocable Latter of Credit dated July 30, 1991,
in the original smount of 8§2,802,792.00, issued by the Bank on
bghalf of the Grantor for the Benefit of The First National
Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in comnection with the issuvance

L

L.6ICNEZ6




5

UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

of bonds by The Bconomic Davelopment Corporation of tha City
of Knlamazoo (the 'Michigan Letter of Credit');

(111) Irrevocable Letter of Credit dated June 27, 1991,
in the original amount of $3,631,355.00, issusd by the Bank on
behalf of the Grantor for the Banefit of The First National
Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the issuance
of bonds by the Savannah Economic Development Authority (the
‘Georgia Letter of Credit');

(v) Irrevocable Latter of Credit dated July 30, 1991, in
the original amount of $3,314,250.00, issued by the Bank on
beralf of the Grantor for tha Benefit of The First Nationsl
Bank nf Chicago, as Trustees, in connection with the issuance
of bunis by the Texarkana, Texas Industrial Development
Corpoxzici.on (the 'Texarkana Letter of Credit');

(vi) ~ Irrevocable Latter of Credit dated November 17,
1992, in tha ~riginal amount of $2,828,364.58, issued by the
Bank on behalf of the Grantor for the Benefit of The First
National Bank oz Chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the
igsuance of bonds 0oy the Nacoydoches Industrial Development
Authority, Inc. (tia 'Nacogdoches Letter of Credit'):

(vii}) Irrevocabla Tetter of Credit dated October 11,
1991, in the original amourt of §2,301,562.50, issued by the
Bank on behalf of the Graator for the Banafit of The First
National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the
issuance of bonds by the Industtrial Development Board of the
Parish of Bossier, Louisiana, irs: (the ‘Bossier Latter of
Credit'):

{viii) Irrevocable Letter of Ciadit¢ dated November 19,
1991, in the original amount of §2,587,977.17, issued by the
Bank on behalf of the Grantor for the bearfit of The First
National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in ccnnaction with the
issuance of bonds by the City of El1 Paso Industrial
Development Authority, Incorporated (the 'El Pasc Letter of
Credit'):;

(ix) Irrevocable Latter of Credit dated Decumber 13,
1991, in the original amount of $3,263,104.17, issued Ly the
Bank on behalf of the Grantor for the Benefit of The First
National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the
issuance of bonds by the City of Wheat Ridge, Colorado {the
'Wheat Ridge Letter of Credit');

(x) Irrevocable Letter of Credit dated November 19,
1991, in the original emount of 83,099,437.55, issued by the
Bank on behalf of the Grantor for the Benafit of The First
National Bank of Chicago, &s Trustee, in connection with the

€eYCase




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

issuance of bonds by the Maverick County Industrial
Development Corporation (the 'Eagle Pass Letter of Credit');

(xi) Irrevocable Letter of Credit dated June 8, 1592, in
the original amount of 64,531,655.00, issued by the Bank on
bshalf of the Grantor for the Benefit of The First National
Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the issuance
of bonds by the Village of Elk Grove Village, Cook and DuPage
Counties (the 'Elk Grove Latter of Cradit'):

(xii) Irrvevocable letter of Credit dated June 8, 1992,
in the original amount of 84,531,655.00, issued by the Bank on
beralf of the Grantor for the Benefit of The First National
Bank of Chicago, as Trustes, in connection with the issuance
of ocods by the Peninsula Ports Authority of Virginia (the
'virgiriy Letter of Credit');

(xi13) « Irrevocable Letter of Credit dated Jsnuary 22,
1992, in the criginal amount of 86,822,854.17, issued by the
Bank on bshalf 0of the Grantor for the Banefit of The First
National Bank cZ chicago, as Trustee, in connection with the
issuance of bonds by the City of 8San Bernardino (the
tCalifornia Latter of Credit'): and

(xiv) Irrevocablis lLetter of Credit dated June 3, 1992,
in the original amount of $3,554,635.42, issued by the Bank on
behalf of LQ-Baton Rouge Juint Venture for the Benefit of The
First National Bank of Chicago. as Truetee, in connection with
the issuance of bonds by the InZustrial Development Board of
the Parish of East Baton Rouga, 'cuisiana, Inc. (the 'Baton
Rouge Letter of Credit')."

9. Paragraph (e) is amended to add che words "and the Joint
Venture" after the word "Grantor" in the next (¢ last line thereof.

10. GRANTING CLAUSE SECOND is modified tu dalete the words
"general” in the fourth line and "intangibles” in t¢ha fifth line
and "general intangibles” in the sixth line thereof.

11. GRANTING CLAUSE THIRD is modified to add .cue words
"relating to the Project"” after the word "property" in the third
line thereof.

12. The third parasgraph of GRANTING CLAUSE THIRD is amended
to add the words "or the Joint Venture, as appropriate,® after the
word "Grantor" in the second and third lines thereof.

13. The definition of "Coda"™ in Section 1.0l is delated and
the following definition is substituted therefor:

"“Code’ means the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as
anmanded."




25

e

d 90 3 ? 5

14. SBCTION 1.02(v) 1is amended to add the words "and the
Joint Venture" after the word "Grantor" in the eighth line thereof.

15. SECTION 2.04 Maintenance of Mortgaged Property, ie
amended to delete the word "alter” in the twelfth line theraof, and
to substitute the word "impair" thersefor.

16. The firet full paragraph after subparagraph 3.0i{c) is
amended to delete tha last sentence thereof, and to substitute the
following sentence therefor:

*The Grantor shall, howsver, use reasonable efforts within its
pover to cure a default hersunder during the pendency of a
forcs majeure; provided, that the Grantor shall in no event be
requ’rid to settls strikes, lockouts or other industrial
disturisnces by acceding to the demands of the opposing party
or parties when such course is, in the reasocnable judgment of
Grantor, 0. in its interest."”

17. SECTION 3.09 Deficlency is amended to delete the words
"and the property oz Grantor® in the eighth line thereof.

18. SECTION 4.01 gZisct of Mortgage is amended to delete the
words "general intengibles? ir the eleventh line thereof.

19. SECTION 5.01 Weiverr iy Graptor is amended to add the
words "To the extent not provvibited by law," before the word
"Grantor” in the first line thercol.

20. SECTION 7.01(b) is amended to substitute the name
"Crestar Bank"” for "United Virginia Banz."

21. SECTION 7.01l(c) is samended tc¢. nubstitute the name
*NationgBank of Texas, N.A." for "NCNB Texas netional Bank" and to
subgstitute "NationsBank Plaza" for "NCNB Plazec."”

22. SECTION 7.10 is deleted and the followlng naragrsph is
substituted therafor:

"SECTION 7.10 Righte of Trustee. Notwitih=tanding

anything contained in the Loan Agreements, the In!antures,
this Mortgage or other Financing Documents to the convrary,
the Schaumburg Trustee will not (without the prior written
consant of the Bank) exercise or accept the benefits of any of
the rights or remedies provided in this Mortgage or any of the
Mortgages or Deeds of Trust which secure repayment of the
Obligations in which the Schaumburg Trustee has been named
Beneficiary or Trustee unless the Bank has dishonored valid
drafts drawn by the Schaumburg Trustea under the Schaumburg
Letter of Credit in accordance with the terms of the
Schaumburg Indenture, it being understood that (i) this
covenant shall be binding on all successcrs and assigns of the

CEYCIOST6




' UNOFFICIAL G

Schaumburg Trustes, and (ii) the Schaumburg Letter of Credit
constitutes the primary security for the payment of principal
of and 55 days' interest on tha Schaumburg Bonds. This
Section 7.10 shall have no application to the Schaumburg
Trustee's rights or remedies under this Mortgage to the extent
they may be hersafter assigned to the Bank, or to the extent
the Bank may be subrogated to such rights and remedies,
pursuant to Section 7.11 below. If no Letters of Credit
remain outstanding and all amounts and obligaticns of the
Grantor and the Joint Venture under the Reimbursement
Agreements have been paid or satisfied in full, then
notwithstanding anything conteinsd in this Mortgage to the
coravary, the entire benefits of this Mortgage shall run to
the fchaumburg Trustee for the owners of the Schaumburg Bonds
only and the Schaumburg Trustee may exercise all of the rights
or rewsales provided in this Mortgage without the congent of
the Bank. Where congsent of the Trustees is a prerequisite to
certain accions hereunder or under another Mortgage or Deed of
Trust Securisgy the Obligations, the Trustees shall promptly
respond to wriiten requests for such consent, which consent
shall not be uncwasonably withheld.®

23. SECTION 7.11 Zaztain Assignments and Subrogations is
amended to add the words “and tha Joint Venture" after the word
"Grantor"” in the fourth to ira last line thereof.

24. SECTION 7.14(b) is amended to substitute the name
"Crestar Bank" for “"United Vivginia Bank," to substitute
"NationsBank of Texas, N.A." for "NO# Texas National Bank" and to
substitute "NationsBank Plaza" for "ACs3 Plaza."

25. Ratification. Except as amended Ly this Amendment, the
Mortgage remains in full force and effect ard is hereby ratified
and confirmed.

26. General: This Amendment may be execvted in several
counterparts, each of which shall be regarded as in original and
all of which shall constitute but one and the same Ins:rument.

THIS INSTRUMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONEFRUED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

€ gT20626



UNOFFICIALGQRY

IN WITNRSS WHEREOF,
having first been duly aut

Grantor, Truastess, and Banaficliaries
horized, have caused this Mortgege to be

aexecuted in its name and by its ofﬁoor, all as of the day and year

firgt above written.

LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS, I

o/ A
Naz(r Michae! A Q,_,’}.é

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

By:
Name: . nella
Title: vm_?;esxdent

CRESTAR~BANK

3y:
- TN H
jitla:

UNITEL )”R'I‘BS TRUST COMPANY

By: ‘@ 7 /ﬁéM«' / ﬂéé1

Newa?_ H.Wi.L1AM WEBER
Title: \ICE EFSIDENT

'\

NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N,A.

10

D326

4 £




 UNOFFICIAL COPY™
2905195

OF
LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS, INC.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF mlu

On this /4= day of 1992, beiozre me, the
undersigned, Notary Public, persona appearedmﬁj W
personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas of
satisfactory evidence) to bae ths person whoge name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the sea= in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her
gsignaturs nn the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of

which the rorson acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS =~y hand and official seal.

0'" "u -—-
BONITA M, .TKH
*
‘. Notary Public, Statec{ Texas Nota Public

,, o : Wy Comm. Expires 12.21. ?3

on mmm: )

ACKNOWLIPOGMENT
or
THE FIRST NATIONAL E4’@" OF CHICAGO

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF Cewk

on thispg'éa/ day of CCrdvBen , 1992, before me, the
undersigned, Notary Public, personally appearedd- D. Manel 1la .

personally known to me (or proved to me on .the basis of ¢
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is =ubscribed to N
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hi/sie executed f,Q
the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that .o,  hig/her ;
signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity ontchalf of i~
which the person acted, executed the instrument. éf

WITNESS my hand and officiel seal.

" OFFICIAL SEAL
. THERESA DEPALMA
Noww PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS,

MY COMMISSION EXP: 11!2/942

My Commission Expires:

11




3 q
-
i

OPY
O I A

va

{ .
/ -

STATE OF V/. o
COUNTY OF 4

On thisc AL day of , 1992, re me, the
undersigned, Notary Public, perscnally appeared ;
personally known to me (or proved to me on ¢ agls of
satisfactory evidence) to ba the person whosa name is subscribed to
the witbin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the seae in his/her authorized capacity, end that by his/her
signaturs on the instrument, the person, or the entity on bshalf of
which the rorson acted, executed tha instrument.

WITNESS my -hand and official seal.

v

R '
Notary %fic

My Commission Expires: ___j]"lg,f wil LFPL

ACKNOWLEGGMENT
or
UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY

STATE OF _Jon Jor K

COUNTY OF Je YorX

On this éfb day of Jyfm'fje/' , 1082 the
undersigned, Notary Public, personally sppeared _’,f wmﬁﬂfﬂm ‘
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satigsfactory evidence) to he the person whose name .18 subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sle executed
the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that vy his/her
signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on 'xhalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand &nd official sesl.

Notery Publi

THOMAS McCUTCHE OGN
M ARt Mow e
No ASSRUYS
Quatiimg in Nassau County
Comnnssion Expres Apnl 1B 1994

My Commission Expires:

LETRIBE6

r
—




)

NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF OAUAS

On this digi day of , 1%92, before me, the
undersigned, Notary Public, grsomfgy appeared ‘“!é"hé I ant

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satiafactory evidence)} to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the same in his/her authorized capacity, and <that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sesal.

My Commissic.: Expires: _%_Lgi/frf

ARROS1ES
10/20/92 J.W. NOVAK
NOTAR:" ErU 8LIC
a |
Commn. Exp. oweh,{as-sgs

w0
| o
s
o
(72

(¥}




N
4
- v

PROJECT SITE

STREET ADDRESS: 1700 AND 1720 EAST HIGGINS RCAD
SCHAUKBURG, ILLINCIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBEIRS: 07-13-408-00%
07-13-408-010

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN JUDITH JOHNSON SIXTH RESUBDIVISION, BEING

A RESUBDIVISION OF 10T 1 IN JUDITH JOHNSON FIFTH

RESUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF

STCTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRIWCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF
RECCGROED APRIL 10, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 25835318, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

NON-EACLUSIVE FFRPETUAL EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR
THE BENEFIT OF 22R2CEL 1 TAKEN AS A TRACT, FOR INGRESS AND
EGRESS TO KIMBEIRLY DRIVE OVER, ALONG AND ACROSS THE WEST
13.5 FEET OF LOT 3 IN JUDITH JOHNSON SIXTH RESUBDIVISION
AFORESAID AND THE EARGT 13.5 FEET OF IOT 1 IN JUDITH
JOHNSON FOURTH RESUBDIVZISTON IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13 AFUFESAID, AS CREATED BY PLAT OF
JUDITH JOHNSON FOURTH RESUZUIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
24804010, AND BY DEED FROM LA _SALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 26, 1974 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 47381 TO LA GUINTA MOTCR INNS, INC,
RECORCED APRIL 29, 1981 AS DOCUMENY 23853698,

PARCEL 3:

NON=EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT APPURTENAYT TO AND FOR

THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 TAKEN AS A TRACT, FOR [GRESS AND @

EGRESS TO MARTINGALE ROAD OVER, ALONG AND ACROSS THE H

SOUTH 30 FEET OF LOT 3 IN JUDITH JOHNSCN. SIATH &

RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25835316, &

AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF JUDITH JOHNSON FIFTH 0

RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24804011 AND AS Ul

RESERVED IN THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS

RECORDED APRIL 29, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 25853695 AND DEED

FRCM LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST

* AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 26, 1974 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
47181 TO LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS, INC. RECORDED AFRIL 29,

1981 AS DOCUMENT 25853698,

S04/ 002

EXHIBIT A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




